

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831,755,5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

Upon consensus the Board:

- a. Received a status update on Board Referral 2021.05 (Alejo) on fundraising campaign efforts for The County of Monterey COVID-19 Memorial Fund; and
- b. Support continued efforts needed to achieve campaign goals to raise funds for The County of Monterey COVID-19 Memorial Project.
- I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting June 13, 2023.

Dated: June 20, 2023 File ID: PAR 23-017 Agenda Item No.: 13 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy